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’
Ordenes de Salida
CABALLO
(DORSAL)
os PADRE/ L.A.C. JINETE L.D.N. Pais P T
MADRE/ANO/ PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA
CALYS DE
BLONDEL
BAIE DE ALVAREZ-FERMOSEL
1 VILLECLARE / 129728 MORALES, Juan Ignaclo 3548 AR
ULYSKA DE JUAN CARLOS ZARATE MUNOZ
BELHEME X REPISO / NONE
CALVARO / 2012
/ ALAZANA / SF
TI'BEAU DU
PROST
2 CALVARO / 124451 LORENZO SIMON, IAaki 97878 ES
EURASIE DU RAWAN JAHA ALSARAF / NONE

PROST /2007 /
ALAZANA / SF

TIO PEIO

PAR IXE / FLEUR .
3 DE BELLEVUE/, 122600 SERRANO USON, Sara 209540 ES
~ PATRICIA USON JAEGER / NONE
2007 / CASTANA

/ SF
VASCO DE
MARS DE CARVAJAL FERNANDEZ,
4 LAMM DE FETAN 106360 Agueda 32152 ES
/ MARONADO W ARA GARCIA NOBLEJAS
/2009 / HERNANZ / NONE
CASTANA / SF
CRACKY D
‘LOREAL
NEOLYMPE DU
PONTREAU / HONRUBIA GARCIA, Miguel
5 QUOOL DU BOIS 122349 CAROLINA ARESU GARCIA 168691 ES
MARGOT X OBREGON / NONE
FLETICHE DU
PAS /2012 /
CASTANA / SF
HAN SOLO
QUATAR DE
PLAPE / PRALINE URQUIZA DOMINGO, Paula
6 DE BORDENAVE 116060 ALFONSO URQUIZA 19166 ES
X DAGUET DU ECHEVARREN / Y.EL AMOR

ROCHAU /2011
/ TORDA / A.A.



0os

10

11

12

13

14

15

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/
MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

ELECTRA
PALO BLANCO

VERDI /
ZOCORRA PALO
BLANCO / 2009
/ BAYO / CRUZ

ISNA 06
INDOCTRO /
GLORIA / 2006 /
CASTANA / CDE

BERLIOZ
GRAVELOTTE
APACHE
D ADRIERS /
DAPHNE
PALUELLE X LE
PLANTERO /
2011 / CASTANA
/ SF

VALEUR
OK DU ROZEL /
LOEWS X FLYER

/2009 /
ALAZANA / SF

URANUS D!
LA
ROUSSERIE
L' ARC DE
TRIOMPHE /
CAMELIA
GEFFOSSES X IN
CHALA A /2008
/ CASTANA / SF

FAISAN
NONE / NONE /
2012 / CASTANA
/ NONE

TABAC DES
FORETS
ORLANDO /
PIVOINE DES
FORETS, SFA X
JARNAC / 2007 /
CASTANA / SF

DEUCALION
DU MAGNY
OGANO SITTE /
ITEM DU
THEILLET / 2013
/ ALAZANA / SF

BABY ROSE
JOHN Z / DADA
DE GANEX X
TURBO VAN'T
GESTELHOF /
2012 / NEGRA/
CDE

L.A.C.

130890

112807

135283

132663

131473

122930

114531

127078

132924

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

DE CEBALLOS ALVAREZ DE
LUGO, Elena
HERMANOS CONEJERO /
CRIADERO PALO BLANCO

GARGALLO VILLUENDAS,
Isabel
ALFONSO SALGUERO
REBOLLEDO / Y.CUESTA

FERNANDEZ REY, Luis
LUIS FERNANDEZ REY / FANNY
MAYER

FDZ. DE GAMBOA
AGUINAGA, Maria
ARIDANI RIVERO SOSA / NONE

TORRES BRUZON, Borja
BORJA TORRES BRUZON / NONE

ALFONSO GOMEZ, Alvaro
CARMEN HERRUZO BARREIROS
/ NONE

LOPEZ VERDEJO, Isabel
ISABEL VERDEJO ANDOSILLA /
NONE

MADRIGAL ARTEAGA,
Teresa [Esic University]
TERESA MADRIGAL ARTEAGA /
NICOLAS BARBIER

FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ,
Marcia
PATRICIA MARTINEZ MARTINEZ /
MILANO CANTOBLANCO

L.D.N.

246462

45359

16424

246987

227219

15920

198880

164221

127554

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0os

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/
MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

CASHMIRE
FLIPPER D'ELLE
/IGREC /2012 /

CASTANA / SF

MIENGO
PIRON / DAHLIA
D'SIEUX X
ROYAL FEU /
2013 / CASTANA
/ CDE

FLEURUS
CARPACCIO /
INDIRA X
MANDRIN DE
BALME /2007 /
CASTANA / CDE

CASION
CARETELLO B /
GRAFITA / 2002

/ CASTANA /
DEUTSCHES
REITPFERD

UBAYE DE
L'OIZE
BALOUGRAN Z /
ELSIE DU
CEZERAN /2008
/ ALAZANA / SF

FANAY WHITE
CARDENTO /
UBERSINAA /

2010/ TORDA/

KWPN

GEMMA
GRAF TOP /
SEPHORA DEL
CHIRONE / 2011
/ NEGRA / HANN

RAPSODIA DU
MERGER
LUX Z / LESCA
DU BASSIN /
2005 / CASTANA
/ SF

QUENTIN DU
JARRIEN
FRENCH
CANCAN /
GEISHA D
‘OSMOY X
SIRANO DE
FONTAINE /
2004 / BAYO /
SF

L.A.C.

122319

127753

80278

108506

131993

116914

129835

128313

105429

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

DE ICAZA DE LA SOTA,
Adriana
HORSETRADING SL / NONE

ANDRES MOYA, Manuel
HA HORSES TRADING, S.L. /
CRIA CABALLAR DE LAS FF.AA.

FERNANDEZ REY, Jaime
JUAN FERNANDEZ REY / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS FF.AA.

MATEQOS DE URBINA,
Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS SALGADO
/ WOLFGANG KUEHNLE

MATEOS DE URBINA, Pilar
JOSE MARIA MATEOS SALGADO
/ MARC LOIZON

NIETO ALANDETE, Maria
Y.CANADA HONDA, S.L.U. /
NONE

MARTIN-FABIANI
GONZALEZ, Borja
BOMARF-HORSES SL / NONE

TRIGO SONEIRA, Rafael
SHOW JUMPING HORSE SL /
HELENE MICHELLIER

TRIGO RUIZ, Marta
SHOW JUMPIING HORSE S.L /
NONE

L.D.N.

252528

16294

126857

137945

132635

118397

127217

17336

17338

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0os

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/
MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

CALUCHIA F

CALLUCCIO C/

BRISA DE IBIO X

FETICHE DU PAS

/2012 / TORDA
/ CDE

CLASSIQUE
DES LOUPS
QLASSIC BOIS
MARGOT /
ROMANCE DU
PHAEL X
TROPHEE DU
ROZEL /2012 /
NEGRA / SF

CHIN CHIN
CocCo
ENGEL /

ZERTINA X PHIN

PHIN /2010 /

ALAZANA / CDE

HAXORUS
LANDOS /
AGNETA Il /
2007 / CASTANA
/ HOLST

CENIKI' W
LUPICOR /
WERENIKI-W /
2007 / CASTANA
/ KWPN

BATELLO
SYDNEY /
KARLETTE /
2006 / TORDA /
KWPN

CATHIRANA
BLUE
CHACCO BLUE /
CATHINA / 2006
/ ALAZANA /
OLDBG

ZORRO
KARANDAS) /
HORESCA /
2004 / CASTANA
/ KWPN

FREE
FIGHTER
CAMPBELL VDL
/ SASJA / 2010/
TORDA / KWPN

CARTUCHO
cz
NONE / NONE /
2006 / ALAZANA
/ CDE

L.A.C.

122322

129696

110755

110208

115895

123221

103817

109590

128547

87392

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

LASQUETTY ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
ALEJANDRO FISAC DE FRIAS /
ALEJANDRO Y MARIANO FISAC

MINGORANCE SERRANO,
Verdnica
VICENTE VERDEJO ANDOSILLA /
PASCALE PENLOUP

PEREZ LOZANO, Marta
MARTA PEREZ LOZANO / EL
RANCHO

RODRIGUEZ AVILA, Sandra
SANDRA RODRIGUEZ AVILA /
NONE

ALVAREZ-FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan Ignacio
NACDIBLA SPORT
CONSULTANCY,S.L. / NONE

JUZGADO O'DALY, Fiona
FIONA JUZGADO / NONE

COLINA RODRIGUEZ, Paula
PAULA COLINA RODRIGUEZ /
PAUL SCHOCKEMOHLE

RAZOLA CANALES, Cristina
GEMA CANALES BACHILLER /
NONE

CENTENERA SAMPER, José
Antonio
JOSE A CENTENERA SAMPER /
NONE

ASIAIN FERNANDEZ, Miriam

MIRIAM ASIAIN FERNANDEZ /
NONE

L.D.N.

1290

1605

140100

16009

3548

206244

236640

52067

4360

117541

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO

(DORSAL)
PADRE INETE ,
/~ L.A.C. J L.D.N. Pais
MADRE/ANO/ PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA
LORD LEVIN
LYCOS / LA SANCHEZ-PEDRENO,
BELLE X M
82127 ercedes i 18873 ES
LORDANOQS / ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ-PEDRENO
2003 / CASTANA KENNAIRD / FRANK NEUMANN
/ OLDBG
SISSIBELLE
KAOLIN D ELLE

MILON, li
/ CRITIQUE / 127265 ON, Caroline 247454 FR
CAROLINE MILON / NONE
2006 / ALAZANA

/ SF
OLITA DE
BUZALEN DE HEREDIA MUNOZ-
SIRIOSO / 134055 ROJAS, Lucas 165303 ES
BRAME X LENZ MARIA MARTINEZ MORIANO /
/2011/ Y.BUZALEN
CASTANA / CDE
UNITEE DE
BEARN REDONDO ABOLLADO,
FOR PLEASURE Carlos
/ FURIOSA DU 125326 16497 ES
ALBA MARTINEZ ANGOITIA /
BEARN X
DANIEL TESCARI
GAVERDI / 2008
/ CASTANA / SF
\\//'E;)FZ\IOAZC/ SANZ DE MADRID
GLORIA X 121619 HERNAEZ, Juan 16022 ES
JUAN SANZ DE MADRID
GRECO /2009 /
HERNAEZ / Y.CUESTA
ALAZANA / CDE
VALSE DE LA
HAPELLE )
¢ AZORIN DE LAS HERAS,
CALVARIO / Silvia
QUILOUTE 132253 113122 ES
COVADONGA DE LAS HERAS
CHAPELLE X
MURIEL / NONE
CALVARO / 2009
/ ALAZANA / SF
QUASCADEUR
BLONDEL
CD:E_LEADUU/ AGUIRRE TORRES, Lucas
120942 MARTA MORAN GONZALEZ / 16515 ES
VOLE AU VENT Il
NONE
X LE CONDEEN
/ 2004 / BAYO /
SF
ARNAC DE ST
ANNE
CHJEALT:ZTS’ oE FERNANDEZ REY, Luis
127827 HIPICA Y OCIO S.L. / PILAR GIL- 16424 ES
STE ANNE Z X

FOURNIER
CHELLANO Z/

2013 / ALAZANA
/ CDE



0os

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/
MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

GLOW VAN
HET
ZORGVLIET
CASCO /
VERONA VAN
HET ZORGVLIET
X SKIPPY 11 /
2006 / TORDA /
BWP

MILONGA DE
SAUCO
INDOCTRO /
GAMA SOFIA /
2012 / ALAZANA
/ CDE

CLINTOUR DE
TORRES
CLINTON /

AMOUR SORAYA

/2009 / TORDA

/ CDE

VEGAS DE
MADAILLAN
ELAN DE LA
COUR/
TAMARINE X
GLAIEUL / 2009
/ CASTANA / SF

CORNELIA
CAPITALIST
(HOLST) /
SLANEY
IMPERIAL
DANCER (ISH) /
2010 / CASTANA
/ IRISH SPORT
HORSE

SANGRIA DE
LA ROQUE
KANNAN /
ANNALENA 3 /
2006 / ALAZANA
/ SF

NOLWEN ALIA
z
NON PLUS
ULTRA 11l /
NOLWEN
D'ESTEA X
CONCORDE /
2011 / CASTANA
/ ZANG

GRUPO PROM
MONTEJO
CONVERTER /
WALISARA /
2004 / ALAZANA
/ OLDBG

L.A.C.

106239

124728

110135

134244

120922

122361

139874

130957

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

MADRONA MARTINI,
Ignacio
JOSE ANGEL MADRONA MENDEZ
/ BRAECKEVELT ANDRE

VAZQUEZ AYMERICH,
Alfonso
LOMAS DE FUENSAUCO S.L /
Y.LOMAS DE FUENSAUCO

CANOVAS VILAPLANA,
Laura
LAURA VILAPLANA BLASCO /
CUADRA PATRICIO MALDONADO

DE ICAZA DE LA SOTA,
Adriana
HA HORSE TRADING / NONE

ALFONSO GOMEZ, Alvaro
REGINA REH ARANGO / MYLES
SOMERS

MATEQOS DE URBINA,
Carmen
JOSE M2 MATEOS SALGADO /
NONE

MATEOS DE URBINA, Pilar
ENRIQUE GARCIA GALLARDO /
NONE

FERNANDEZ REY, Jaime
JOSE ALFREDO HERNANDEZ
ORTEGA / NONE

L.D.N.

117956

17047

52783

252528

15920

137945

132635

126857

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0os

51

52

53

54

55

56

None

None

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/
MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

PEGASO FM
NONE / NONE /
2010 / CASTANA
/ CDE

DIACENTA
DIARADO /
CENTARA / 2010
/ CASTANA /
OLDBG

A-KLASSE
AVAGON /
BARBIE GIRL /
2009 / TORDO /
HANN

PACTOL
FRACE
MR BLUE /
CALINE D'HELBY
/2003 /
CASTANA / SF

CHILLOUT Z
CHELLANO Z/
CENTAURA Z X
CENTAUER Z /
2008 / TORDA /
ZANG

DALI D'ELLE
L'AMC DE
TRIOMPHE /
JALISCO B X
JALISCO B/
2013 / CASTANA
/ SF

COCO VON
AACHEN
COMPLETINA
COMPLETTO /
REPLAY X LORD
LEPANTO / 2011
/ CASTARNA /
HOLST

CENTENNIAL
PAARDESM Z
CANDENCE
VAN'T GELUTT
Z | PARDOES D
X LIGHT-FEET V/
D CUMUL / 2007
/ PARDO / ZANG

L.A.C.

127384

120782

121145

50588

92142

128699

134601

132616

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

CENTENERA SAMPER,
Santiago
SANTIAGO CENTENERA SAMPER
/ NONE

NIETO ALANDETE, Maria
SERVICIOS AGRICOLAS PRIM
S.L. / NONE

MARTIN-FABIANI
GONZALEZ, Borja
BOMARF HORSES SL / BRUNA
DE PAOLIS

MINGORANCE SERRANO,
Verdnica
Y.VILLAFRANCA / NONE

ALVAREZ-FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan Ignacio
JUAN IGNACIO ALVAREZ
FERMOSEL / NONE

ANDRES MOYA, Manuel
JUAN CASADEVALL ALVAREZ /
NONE

FDZ. DE GAMBOA
AGUINAGA, Maria
CARLOS ZACCAGNINI /
LANDESPFERDEZUCHTVERBAND
KARNTEN

FERNANDEZ ANDRADE,
Marta
LA FINCA EXPLOTACIONES
AGROPECUARIAS / NONE

L.D.N.

17318

118397

127217

1605

3548

16294

246987

15916

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES
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